



## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

Monday, September 11, 2023

## **CONTACT:**

<u>Greta Dige</u>, Montana Department of Agriculture, (406) 444-7882 <u>Logan Kruse</u>, Montana Department of Agriculture, (406) 444-3684

## **Noxious Weed Trust Fund Grant Applications Now Available**

Applications are due by Saturday, January 6, 2024

**HELENA, Mont**. – The Montana Department of Agriculture (MDA) is now accepting applications for the 2024 Noxious Trust Fund (NWTF) Grant Program.

Established by the 1985 Montana Legislature, the Noxious Weed Trust Fund provides funding for noxious weed research projects, development projects, state and community education, and on-the-ground management through a landowner cost share.

Applicants may apply for funding up to \$75,000 per project. Applications are due Saturday, January 6, 2024.

To learn more about NWTF opportunities, please visit the Noxious Weed Trust Fund website at <a href="mailto:agr.mt.gov/NoxiousWeedTrustFund">agr.mt.gov/NoxiousWeedTrustFund</a> or contact <a href="mailto:Greta Dige">Greta Dige</a>, NWTF Program Coordinator, at 444-7882 or <a href="mailto:greta.dige@mt.gov">greta.dige@mt.gov</a>.

To apply, please visit: <a href="funding.mt.gov/">funding.mt.gov/</a>.

The Montana Department of Agriculture is serving Montana Agriculture and growing prosperity under the Big Sky. For more information on department programs and services, visit <a href="mailto:agr.mt.gov">agr.mt.gov</a>.

###